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CENTER FOR ETHNIC STUDIES – Spring 2022 Course List 
Visit website for more information or classes.osu.edu 
 
 

AMERICAN INDIAN STUDIES (americanindianstudies.osu.edu) 
Anthropology 
2202 | Introduction to Cultural Anthropology, #10394, T/Th 11:10am-12:30pm, Smith Lab 1048, 
Instructor TBD; #10395, M/W/F, 11:30-12:25pm, McPherson 2015, Instructor TBD; #10398, Th, 
12:30-1:35pm, ONLINE, Instructor TBD; #14241, Th, 1:50-2:45pm, ONLINE, Instructor TBD; 
#14282, F, 11:30-12:25pm, ONLINE, Instructor TBD 
2202H | Introduction to Cultural Anthropology, #10402, T/Th, 8:00-9:20am, Bolz Hall 120, 
Instructor TBD; #14242, M/W/F, 9:10-10:05am, Bolz 128, Instructor TBD 
Arts Administration, Education and Policy (ARTEDUC) 
2367.01 | Visual Culture: Investigating Diversity & Social Justice, multiple sections available  
Comparative Studies 
2323 | Introduction to American Indian Studies, #34895, W/F 2:20-3:40pm, Page 60 
3501 | Humanitarianism in Question: U.S. Imperialism and Solidarity with Central 
America, #34562, T/Th 3:55-5:15pm, Lazenby 34, Katherine Borland 
4822 | Native American Identity, #34564, T/Th 11:10-12:30pm, Jennings 136, Gregory Gonzales 
English 
*2367.01 | Language, Identity and Culture in the U.S. Experience, #13414, 9:10-10:05am, 
M/W/F, Denney 268, Instructor TBD; #20175 ONLINE, Addison Koneval; #13415 4:10-5:05pm, 
M/W/F, Enarson 202, Instructor TBD; #20174 12:40-1:35pm, M/W/F, Denney 245, Instructor 
TBD  
History 
2750 | Natives and Newcomers: Immigration and Migration in U.S. History, #23837, ONLINE, 
Instructor TBD 
3071 | Native American History from Removal to the Present, #33270, W/F 9:35-10:55am, 
Ramseyer 115, Daniel Rivers 
Linguistics 
2367.01 | Language, Sex, and Gender In American Culture, #23204, T/Th, 9:35-10:55am, Cunz 
Hall 180, Bosques Aviles 
 
***NEWARK CAMPUS ONLY*** 
Arts Administration, Education and Policy (ARTEDUC) 
2367.01 | Visual Culture: Investigating Diversity & Social Justice, #10226, M/W, 3:55-5:15pm, 
Ann Burkhart  
Comparative Studies 
2323 | Introduction to American Indian Studies, #16915, T/Th 3:55-5:15pm, John Low 
English 
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*2367.01 | Language, Identity and Culture in the U.S. Experience, #10284, 9:35-10:55am, M/W, 
Travis Neel; #22802 11:10-12:30pm, M/W, James Siders; #20066 2:20-3:40pm, M/W, James 
Siders; #20173 2:20-3:40pm, T/Th, Laura Younger 
History 
2111 | Introduction to Native American People of the Andes, #33638, 11:10-12:30pm, M/W, 
Alcira Duenas 
2750 | Natives and Newcomers: Immigration and Migration in U.S. History, #33642, T/Th, 
11:10-12:30pm, Lucy Murphy 
Religious Studies 
3672 | Native American Religions, #16042, M/W, 11:10-12:30pm, John Low 
 
*Appropriateness of course content for inclusion in the minor program should be first confirmed by the AIS director. 

 
ASIAN AMERICAN STUDIES (americanindianstudies.osu.edu) 
African American and African Studies (AFAMAST) 
2081 | African American History to 1877, #24054, ONLINE, Dawn Chisebe 
2281 | Introduction to African-American Literature, #24119, T/Th 2:20-3:40pm, Denney 214 
(Cross-listed with English 2281) 
2367.01 | African American Voices in U.S. Literature, #33119, M/W/ 12:45-1:45pm, Denney 214 
2367.04 | Black Women Writers: Text and Context, #33119, M/W 12:45pm-1:45pm; #23908, 
ONLINE, Sierra Austin; #24112 
3083 | Civil Rights and Black Power Movements, #14157, W/F 9:35-10:55am, Hayes Hall 24 
4921 | Intersections: Approaches to Race, Gender, Class… #22551, W/F, 9:35-10:55am, Baker 
140, Mercedes Chavez (Cross-listed with COMPSTDS and WGSST 4921) 
Chinese 
2231 | Traditional Chinese Culture, #33309, W/F 12:45-2:05pm, Mendenhall 115, Nancy 
Tewksbury 
4404 | China in Chinese Pop, 33717, W/F 2:20-3:40pm, Mendenhall 115, Nancy Tewksbury 
Communications (COMM) 
3668 | Intercultural Communication, #11855, T/Th 2:20-3:40pm, Orton 110, Louise Potocki 
4445 | Stereotypes in Media, #16543, T/Th 2:20-3:40pm, Journalism 360, Felecia Osei Appiah 
Comparative Studies (COMPSTD) 
2105 | Literature and Ethnicity, #22339, T/Th 9:35-10:55am, Hayes Hall 5, Kwaku Korang 
2321 | Introduction to Asian American Studies, #28436, T/Th 9:35-10:55am, Mendenhall 185, 
Martin Ponce 
2340 | Introduction to Cultures of Science and Technology, #16912, ONLINE, Jess Holler 
4803 | Studies in Asian American Literature and Culture #23955 
4822 | Native American Identity #34564, T/Th, 11:10-12:30pm, Jennings 136, Gregory Gonzales 
4921 | Intersections: Approaches to Race, Gender, Class… #16921, W/F, 9:35-10:55am, Baker 
140, Mercedes Chavez (Cross-listed with AFAMAST and WGSST 4921) 
East Asian Languages and Literature (EALL)  
3223 | Buddihist Tradition #22177, T/Th, 12:45-2:05pm, Hopkins 246, Patricia Sieber (Cross-
listed with RELSTDS) 
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English 
2281 | Introduction to African-American Literature, #23718, T/Th 2:20-3:40pm, Denney 214, 
Arielle Irizarry (Cross-listed with AFAMAST 2281) 
2367.01 | Language, Identity, and Culture in the U.S Experience, #13414 M/W/F, 9:10-10:05am, 
Denney 268, Andrew Bashford; #20175 ONLINE, Addison Koneval; #36004 ONLINE Yanar 
Hashlamon; #13415 M/W/F, 4:10-5:05pm, Denney 213; #20174 M/W/F, 12:40-1:35pm, Denney 
245 
4581 | Special Topics in U.S. Ethnic Literatures, #34376 W/F, 12:45-2:05pm, Denney 202, 
Pranav Jani 
4583 | Special Topics in World Literature in English, #354257, W/F 12:45-2:05pm, Denney 213, 
Elizabeth Hewitt 
History of Art (HISTART) 
2003 | The Art and Visual Culture of East Asia, multiple times and instructors listed 
4810 | The Art of China, #33339, M/W 220-3:40pm, Page 60, Gabrielle Stephens; #33339, M/W 
220-3:40pm, Page 60, Christina Mathison  
5816 | Images of the Mind: Chinese Painting of the Yuan and Ming Periods (1279-1644), #23470 
and #23471 
History 
2075 | Introduction to U.S Latino/a History, #35283, ONLINE, Maysan Haydar 
2080 | African American History to 1877, #23722, T/Th 9:35-10:55am, ONLINE, Stephanie Shaw 
3011 | The American Revolution and the New Nation, #33267, W/F 11:10-12:30pm, Arps Hall 
388, Margaret Newell 
3071 | Native American History from Removal to the Present, #33270, W/F 9:35-10:55am, 
Ramseyer 115, Daniel Rivers 
3080 | Slavery in the United States, #23072 ONLINE, Joan Cashin 
3403 | History of Early Modern China: 14th-18th century #23084 W 12:45-2:05pm, Derby 29, 
Ying Zhang 
3404 | Modern China 1750-1949, #33343, T/Th 2:20-3:40pm, ONLINE, Christopher Reed 
3411 | Gender and Sexuality in China, #33343 W 9:35am-10:55am, Mendenhall 175, Ying Zhang 
Japanese 
2231 | Elements of Japanese Culture, #13695, T/R 2:20-3:40pm, Mendenhall 115, Mineharu 
Nakayama; #23698, M 2:15-5:00pm, Hagerty 56, Mineharu Nakayama 
2451 | Japanese Literature in Translation, #13696, T/Th 12:45-2:05 PM, Mendenhall 191, 
Naomi Fukumori 
2452 | Modern Japanese Literature in Translation, #33089, M/W/F 1:50-2:45pm, Mendenhall 
191, Richard Torrance 
4400 | Japanese Film and Visual Media, #33090, T/Th 3:55-5:15pm, Mendenhall 185, Richard 
Torrance 
5455 | Japanese Literature: Medieval and Edo Periods, #33105, T/Th 3:66-5:15pm, Enarson 202, 
Shelley Fenno Quinn; #33106, T/Th 3:66-5:15pm, Enarson 202, Shelley Fenno Quinn 
Korean 
2231 | Elements of Korean Culture, #20851, T/Th 2:20-3:40pm, Jennings 40, Perry Miller 
2451 | Korean Literature in Translation, #13761, W/F 3:55-5:15pm, Derby 80, Perry Miller 



 4 

5256 | Interdisciplinary Topics in Korean Politics and Society, #22179, T/Th 4:55-6:10pm, 
Enarson 245, Mitchell Lerner; #22180, T/Th 4:55-6:10pm, Enarson 245, Mitchell Lerner 
5400 | Performance Traditions of Korea, #33123, M 2:15-5:00pm, Hagerty 45, Hillary Finchum-
Sung; #33124, M 2:15-5:00pm, Hagerty 45, Hillary Finchum-Sung 
Linguistics 
2367.01 | Language, Sex, and Gender in the U.S., #23204, T/Th 9:35-10:55am, Cunz Hall 180, 
Angelica Aviles Bosques 
3602 | Language and Social Identity in the U.S., #23206, M/W 12:45-2:05pm, Mendenhall 131, 
Katherine Conner 
Philosophy 
2120 | Asian Philosophies, #33724, M/F 12:45-2:05pm, Ramseyer 115, William Marsolek; 
#17685, T/Th 11:10-12:30pm, Hagerty 180, Steven Brown 
Political Science (POLITSC) 
3220 | Politics of the Developing World, #16816, W/F 11:10-12:30pm, Page 10, Erin Lin; 
#34502, M/W/F 12:45-2:05pm, McPherson 1040 
Psychology (PSYCH) 
3375 | Stereotyping and Prejudice, #33923, M/W/F 11:30-12:25pm, Psychology 6, Steven 
Bengal 
Religious Studies 
3673 | Buddhist Tradition #33298, T/Th, 12:45-2:05pm, Hopkins 246, Patricia Sieber (Cross-
listed with EALL) 
Sociology (SOCIOL) 
3463 | Social Stratification: Race, Class, and Gender, multiple times and instructors listed 
WGSST 
2367.04 | Black Women Writers: Text and Context, #14200, T/Th 9:35-10:55am, Enarson 340, 
Tatsiana Shcurko; #23974, W/F 12:45-2:05pm, Enarson 246, Deja Beamon; #35954, W/F 2:20-
3:40pm, Mendenhall 185, Tatsiana Shchurko 
4921 | Intersections: Approaches to Race, Gender, Class… #24021, M/W, 9:35-10:55, Baker 
140, Mercedes Chavez (Cross-listed with AFAMAST and COMPSTD 4921) 
 

LATINA/O STUDIES (latino-astudies.osu.edu) 
 
UNDERGRADUATE MINOR 
Anthropology 
3419 | Latin American Cultures and Migration in Global Perspective, #35133, M/W/F 10:20-
11:15am, Smith Lab 4025, Jeffrey Harris Cohen 
Comparative Studies 
2201 | Literature and Society, #12092, M/W/F 1:50-2:45pm, Cockins 218, Jason Payne 
2105 | Literature and Ethnicity, 22339, M/W 9:35-10:55am, Hayes Hall 5, Kwaku Korang  
4921 | Intersections: Approaches to Race, Gender, Class… #16921, M.W, 9:35-10:55am, Baker 
Sys 140, Dawn Chisebe (Cross-listed with WGSST 4921) 
City and Regional Planning 
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5461 | Latino Urbanism and the Reinvention of the American City, #26287, T/Th 12:45-2:05pm, 
Journalism 304, Ignacio Corona, Jesus Lara; #26289 T/Th 12:45-2:05pm, Journalism 304, Ignacio 
Corona, Jesus Lara 
English 
*3364 | Special Topics in Popular Culture #23704, W/F, 12:45-2:05pm, Denney 250, Thomas 
Davis Jr. 
*4581 | Special Topics in U.S. Ethnic Literatures #34376, W/F, 12:45-2:05pm, Denney 250, 
Pranav Jani. 
History 
2075 | Survey of U.S. Latina/o History, #35283, ONLINE, Maysan Haydar 
*2750 | Natives and Newcomers: Immigration and Migration in U.S. History, #23837, ONLINE 
International Studies (INTSTDS) 
*5640 | Globalization and Latin America: Multidisciplinary Approaches, $34455, W/F, 12:45-
2:05pm, Hagerty 50, Ana Del Sarto (taught in English - cross-listed with Spanish 5640) 
Spanish 
2202 | Spanish IV, Multiple sections, Multiple instructors 
2242 | Introduction to Latino Studies, #34929, W/F 12:45pm-2:05pm, Mendenhall 175, 
Miranda Martinez 
2389 | Spanish in the U.S.: Language as Social Action, #33535, W/F 2:20-3:40pm, Mendenhall 
125, Ana Babel 
3403 | Intermediate Spanish Composition, Multiple sections, Multiple instructors 
2213 | Spanish IV for Heritage Speakers, # 33539, M/W 5:30pm-7:20pm, Enarson 209, Elena 
Foulis 
5389 | U.S. Latino Languages and Communities (taught in English and Spanish), #23389, T/Th 
12:45-2:05pm, Ana Babel; #23388, T/Th 12:45-2:05pm, Hagerty 42, Ana Babel 
5461 | Latino Urbanism and the Reinvention of the American City, #24053, T/Th 11:10-
12:30pm, Mendenhall 185, Ignacio Corona; #24053 T/Th 11:10-12:30pm, Mendenhall 185, 
Jesus Lara; #23393, T/Th 11:10-12:30pm, Mendenhall 185, Instructor TBD 
*5640 | Globalization and Latin America: Multidisciplinary Approaches, #15227, W/F, 12:45-
2:05pm, Hagerty 50, Ana Del Sarto; #15228, W/F, 12:45-2:05pm, Hagerty 50, Ana Del Sarto 
(taught in English - cross-listed with International Studies 5640) 
5689S | Spanish in Ohio (service learning/language), #15148, W 2:30-5:15pm, Hagerty 159, 
Elena Foulis 
WGSS 
*4405 | Race and Sexuality #34475, M/W, 2:20-3:40pm, U Hall 82, Shannon Winnubst 
4921 | Intersections: Approaches to Race, Gender, Class… #24021, M/W, 9:35-10:55am, Baker 
Sys 140, Dawn Chisebe (Cross-listed with Comp. Studies 4921) 
 
*Appropriateness of course content for inclusion in the minor program should be first confirmed by the LS director. 
 
 
GRADUATE INTERDISCIPLINARY SPECIALIZATION (GIS) 
Comparative Studies 



 6 

*5691 | Topics in Comparative Studies, #24180, M/W/ 11:10-12:30am, Hagerty 50, Jasper 
Waugh-Quasebarth; #24181, M/W/ 11:10-12:30am, Hagerty 50, Jasper Waugh-Quasebarth 
6425 | Introduction to Latino Studies, #35405, T/Th 12:45-2:05pm, Hagerty 255, Paolma 
Anacelia Martinez-Cruz (cross-listed with Spanish 6705) 
Education and Human Ecology 
*6808 | Multicultural and Global Perspectives in Teaching and Learning, #30919, W 4:30-
6:50pm, Ramseyer 200, Nimo Abdi 
Political Science 
*7910 | Identity Politics, #36457, Th 2:00-4:45pm, Derby 150, Nicole Yadon 
Spanish 
5389 | U.S. Latino Languages and Communities (taught in English and Spanish), #23389, T/Th 
12:45-2:05pm, Ana Babel; #23388, T/Th 12:45-2:05pm, Hagerty 42, Ana Babel 
*5640 | Globalization and Latin America: Multi-disciplinary Approaches, #15227, W/F, 12:45-
2:05pm, Hagerty 50, Ana Delsarto; #15228, W/F, 12:45-2:05pm, Hagerty 50, Ana Delsarto 
*5660 | Seminar in Latin American Literatures and Cultures, #15226, WF 9:35-10:55am, Hagerty 
251, Laura Podalsky; #34133, WF 9:35-10:55am, Laura Podalsky 
*5689S: Spanish in Ohio, #51548, W 2:30-5:15 PM, Hagerty 159, Elena Foulis 
6705 | Graduate Introduction to Latina/o Studies, #34132, T/Th 12:45-2:05p, Hagerty 225, 
Paolma Anacelia Martinez-Cruz (cross listed with Comparative Studies 6425) 
 
*Appropriateness of course content for inclusion in the GIS program should be first confirmed by the LS director. 
 


